1-24-08.

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)

RECONSTATIO PAT

01-29-2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103478172

To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
SUMITOMO CHEMICAL TAKEDA AGRO COMPANY, LIMITED	Name: SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO	Address: 27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104- 8260, Japan			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
AssignmentX Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 1, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/593,464, filed October 25, 2006 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) , issued			
•				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Warren M. Cheek, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	X Enclosed (Check No. 84312 Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975			
DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Warren M. Cheek, Reg. No.33,367 Name of Person Signing Signature	January 24, 2008 Date			
Copy of Japanese Commercial Register and English Translation Enclosed Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:				
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Ryo Iwatani, of 15-15, Kamikotoen 3-chome, Nishinomiya-shi, HYOGO 662-0813 JAPAN, state the following:

I am fluent in both the English and Japanese languages and capable of translating documents from one into the other of these languages.

The attached document is a true and accurate English translation to the best of my knowledge and belief of CERTIFICATE OF EXTRACT FROM REGISTERED MATTERS IN COMMERCIAL REGISTER.

I state that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature:

Ryo Iwatani

Date:

January 18, 2008

27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited Identification Number for Corporation: 0199-01-071327

	Merger by absorption of New-STI Technolog- 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	ogy Co., Ltd. of 27-1, Shinkawa	
		Registered on April 3, 2006	
	Merger by absorption of SUMITOMO	CHEMICAL TAKEDA AGRO	
	COMPANY, LIMITED of 16-3, Shinkaw	a 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo on	
	November 1, 2007		
		Registered on November 5, 2007	
MATTERS	Corporation with established Board of Directors		
CONCERNING	Registered on May 2, 2006 under		
ESTABLISHMENT		the provision of Article 136 of Law	
OF CORPORATE BOARD OF		No. 87 of the 17 th year of Heisei	
DIRECTORS		(2005)	
MATTERS	Corporation with established Auditors		
CONCERNING	•		
ESTABLISHMENT		Registered on May 2, 2006 under	
OF CORPORATE		the provision of Article 136 of Law	
AUDITORS		No. 87 of the 17 th year of Heisei	
		(2005)	
	Corporation with established Board of Aud	itors	
		Registered on July 6, 2006	
MATTERS	Corporation with established Accounting		
CONCERNING	Auditors	Registered on July 6, 2006	
ESTABLISHMENT			
OF CORPORATE			
ACCOUNTING			
AUDITORS			

This is a certificate of an extract from the registered matters in Commercial Register that are not closed.

November 13, 2007
Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
Registrar: Kazuhiro Saito (Sealed)

Reference Number: Su890363 * The underlined are deleted matters.

2/2

CERTIFICATE OF EXTRACT FROM REGISTERED MATTERS IN COMMERCIAL REGISTER

27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited

Identification Number for Corporation: 0199-01-071327

TRADE NAME	Sumitomo Chemical Industries Company Limited (Head Office: Osaka)		
	Sumitomo Chemical Industries Company		
	<u>Limited</u>	Deletion of Indication of	
		Head Office on October 4,	
		2004	
	Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited	Changed on October 1,	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2004	
		Registered on October 5,	
		2004	
HEAD OFFICE	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka		
	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	Transferred on October 1,	
		2004	
		Registered on October 4,	
		2004	
MEANS OF	Publication shall be made in Nihon Keizai Shint	oun (newspaper).	
PUBLIC	Publication shall be made in Electronic Media.	Changed on June 23, 2006	
ANNOUNCEMENT	Publication shall be made in Nihon Keizai		
	Shinbun provided, however, that Publication in		
	Electronic Media cannot be made due to		
	accidents or unavoidable circumstances.	Registered on July 6, 2006	
	http://www.sumitomo-chem.co.jp/koukoku/		
REQUIRED	http://www.sumitomo-chem.co.jp/kessan/	Established on May 19,	
MATTER TO		2003	
RECEIVE THE			
INFORMATION		Registered on June 9, 2003	
BALANCE SHEET		Abolished on May 1, 2006	
OF THE		Registered on July 6, 2006	
COMPANY			
DATE OF	June 1, 1925		
ESTABLISHMENT			
OF THE			
COMPANY			
MERGER AND	Merger by absorption of Sumika Fine Chemicals Co., Ltd. of 1-21, Utajima		
ACQUISITION	3-chome, Nishiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, and S	•	
	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo on July 1, 2004		
		Registered on July 14, 2004	

Reference Number: Su890363 * Those underlined are deleted matters.

1/2

東京都中央区新川二丁目27番1号 住友化学株式会社 会社法人等番号 0199-01-071327

	平成19年11月1日東京都中央区新川一丁目1 社を合併	6番3号住化武田農薬株式会
	12 0 177	平成19年11月 5日登記
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 7月 6日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年 7月 6日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成19年11月13日

東京法務局

和



整理番号 ス890363 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

履歴事項一部証明書

東京都中央区新川二丁目 2 7 番 1 号 住友化学株式会社

会社法人等番号 0199-01-071327

商号	住友化学工業株式会社(本店 大阪市)		
	住友化学工業株式会社		
		平成16年10月 4日本店 の表示抹消	
	住友化学株式会社	平成16年10月 1日変更	
		平成16年10月 5日登記	
本 店	大阪市中央区北浜四丁目5番33号		
-	東京都中央区新川二丁目27番1号	平成16年10月 1日移転	
		平成16年10月 4日登記	
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載して行う		
	電子公告とする。ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告ができない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 6月23日変更	
	http://www.sumitomo-c hem.co.jp/koukoku/	平成18年 7月 6日登記	
	http://www.sumitomo-c hem.co.jp/kessan/	平成15年 5月19日設定	
		平成15年 6月 9日登記	
		平成18年 5月 1日廃止	
		平成18年 7月 6日登記	
会社成立の年月日	大正14年6月1日		
吸収合併	平成16年7月1日大阪市西淀川区歌島三丁目1番21号住化ファインケム株 式会社、東京都中央区新川二丁目27番1号住化物流株式会社を合併 平成16年 7月14日登記		
• .	東京都中央区新川二丁目27番1号新エスティー	-アイテクノロジー株式会社を	
	合併	平成18年 4月 3日登記	

1/2

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

整理番号 ス890363